scientific apparatus and material and such other supplies as may be purchased from 
the advertised list of the Board of Education for the purposes of the Normal College, 
the High School and the Model School, or Training Department, during the year 
1913, at an expense not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), without public 
letting. 

JOHN DIEMER, ROBERT F. DOWNING, F. H. WILMOT, JESSE D. 
MOORE, JACOB J. VELTEN, JOHN F. WALSH, NILES R. BECKER, Committee 
on Public Letting. 

Which was laid over. 
Reports of Committee on Finance— 

No. 2510—(S. 0. No.

[...]

follows: 

"'Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to 
an amount not exceeding sixty-three thousand dollars ($63,000), for the pur-
pose of providing means for the erection of a new building at No. 191 Fulton 
street, Borough of Manhattan, in place of the present structure, for the use 
of the Fire Department of The City of New York, for quarters for truck, 
boat tender and Chief, and that when authority therefor shall have been ob-

[...]

panies, and that when authority therefor ahall have been obtained from the 
Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue corporate stock 
of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding forty-five thousand 
dollars ($45,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purpose afore-
said,'" 

"-be amended to make the amount read sixty-three thousand five hundred 
dollars ($63,500)," 

"-be amended to make the amount read fifty-eight thousand five hundred dollars 
($58,500)," 

-be further amended to make the amount read fifty-six thousand two hundred and 
fifty dollars ($56,250). 

HENRY H. CURRAN, ROBERT F. DOWNING, JOHN DIEMER, JOHN S. 
GAYNOR, HENRY F. GRIMM, FRANCIS P. KENNEY, C. AUGUSTUS POST, 
Committee on Finance. 

Which was laid over. 
No. 25S0-(G. 0. No. 330). 

The Committee on Finance, to which was referred on January 14, 1913 (Minutes,

[...]

troller is authorized to issue corporate stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an 
amount not exceeding eighty thousand dollars ($80,000), the proceeds whereof 
to be applied to the purposes aforesaid,'" 

"-be amended to make the amount read seventy thousand seven hundred and 
fifty dollars ($70,750)," 

-be further amended to make the amount read seventy-seven thousand dollars 
($77,000). 

HENRY H. CURRAN. ROBERT F. DUWNING, JOHN DIEMER, JOHN S. 
GAYNOR, HENRY F. GRIMM, FRANCIS P. KENNEY, C. AUGUSTUS POST, 
Committee on Finance. 

Which was laid over. 
No. 2591-(G. 0. No, 331). 

The Committee on Finance, to which was referred on January 14, 1913 (Minutes,

[...]

follows : 

"'Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater 
New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to 
an amount not exceeding sixty-nine thousand four hundred dollars ($69,400), 
for the purpose of providing means for the erection of s new building 
at the southwest corner of Smith and Lorraine streets, Brooklyn for the 
use of the Fire Department of The City of New York for quarters for engine 
and hook and ladder companies, and that when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to 
issue corporate stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by 
section 169 of the Greater Ncw York Charter, to an amount not exceeding 
sixty-nine thousand four hundred dollars ($69,400), the proceeds whereof to 
be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

"-he amended to make the amount read sissy-nix thonsand nine hundred dollars 

"Resolved, That, subject to the concurrence herewith by the Board of Alder- appropriated is to be used for construction of an approach to the Woodlawn road

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 594 of the Laws of 1907, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of corporate 
stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding nineteen thousand five 
hundred dollars ($19,500) to provide means for surveys, maps and improvements for 
The Bronx Parkway Commission, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to 
issue said corporate stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by sec-